
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076297-2025 

Award

Enfield Connect to Work Programme

London Borough of Enfield

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-076297
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058f47 (view related notices)
Published 24 November 2025, 9:43am

Scope 

Reference

C1008

Description

Following the publication of a Transparency Notice on 28 August 2025, Notice identifier:
2025/S 000-051937, the London Borough of Enfield ('contracting authority') is awarding a
Contract to the Working Well Trust to deliver the Enfield Connect to Work Programme.
This procurement is conducted in accordance with the Procurement Act 2023 and is
classified as a Light Touch Contract in accordance with Section 9 of the Act and Schedule
1 of the Regulations.

Connect to Work is an integrated work and health programme, designed to support
economically inactive residents with health conditions and disabilities into employment.
The IPS element of this, will use the High-Fidelity model of employment ensuring full
integration with health and contracting authority services to ensure participants are
supported into accessing employment or retaining current employment. Connect to Work
is funded by a Department for Working Pensions (DWP) grant. In London, sub-regional
partners are the accountable bodies for the delivery of the grant.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076297-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076297-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058f47


Page 2 to 6

Enfield is a member of the Local London sub-regional partnerships. The Inclusive Growth
and Skills Service is the contracting authority's commissioning lead and contract

management lead for Connect to Work.

- The main objectives for and Enfield Connect to Work Service are:

To advance the ambitions of the London Borough of Enfield and its partners to deliver
inclusive growth by tackling high unemployment rates among people with a health
condition or disability.

- Deliver a holistic, personalised, work and health service.

- To be part of a national learning programme.

- To support residents with health conditions and complex barriers, both in and out of work
to realise their potential and thrive or return to work.

The Contract will be let for an initial term commencing December 2025 until 31 March
2030 with the option to extend for a further 12 months, subject to supplier performance,
grant funding and at the full discretion of the contracting authority.

Note, the estimated contract value stated within this contract award notice is based on the
initial term of the Contract plus the optional 12-month extension.

Accordingly, the contracting authority is incorporating a standstill period for eight (8)
working days, commencing the day on which this contract award notice has been
published.

 

Contract 1. Enfield Connect to Work Programme

Supplier

WORKING WELL TRUST



Page 3 to 6

Contract value

£3,403,402 excluding VAT

£3,403,402 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 4 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

15 December 2025 to 31 March 2030

Possible extension to 31 March 2031

5 years, 3 months, 17 days

Description of possible extension:

As noted, the Contract will be let for an initial term commencing December 2025 until 31



Page 4 to 6

March 2030 with the option to extend for a further 12 months, subject to supplier
performance, grant funding and at the full discretion of the contracting authority.

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Any modifications would be varied in accordance with the conditions of Contract.

CPV classifications

79611000 - Job search services

Contract locations

UKI54 - Enfield

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime



Page 5 to 6

Light touch

Supplier 

WORKING WELL TRUST

Companies House: 02703078

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBDR-2355-QZBY

Pritchard's Road Centre First Floor Office

London

E2 9AX

United Kingdom

Email: info@wwtrust.co.uk

Website: https://workingwelltrust.org/

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Enfield Connect to Work Programme

mailto:info@wwtrust.co.uk
https://workingwelltrust.org


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Enfield

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRYN-6967-GTQP

Civic Centre, Silver Street

Enfield

EN1 3XA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement.support@enfield.gov.uk

Region: UKI54 - Enfield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.support@enfield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Enfield Connect to Work Programme
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	WORKING WELL TRUST

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Enfield


		2026-02-12T20:13:36+0000
	TCPDF




